1 2508-S AMH H4884.2

2	SHB 2508 - H AMD 823 ADOPTED 2-10-98 By Representative
4	
5	On page 9, at the beginning of line 27, strike "such city" and
6	insert "((such city)) the city or county, should the premises be
7	outside the city limits,"
8 9	EFFECT: Provides that county police regulations apply to park district property located outside city limits.
10 11	SHB 2508 - H AMD By Representative
12	
13	On page 11, beginning on line 16, after "county" strike all
14	material through "million" on line 17, and insert "containing a
15	metropolitan park district governed under RCW 35.61.050(2)"
16 17 18	EFFECT: Specifies that levy reduction provisions apply to any property tax levy by a park district governed by a city legislative authority.
19 20	SHB 2508 - H AMD By Representative
21	
22	On page 12, line 34, after "with" insert "elected"
23 24	<u>EFFECT:</u> Clarifies that enumerated sections apply only to park districts with separately elected commissioners.

- 1 SHB 2508 H AMD
 2 By Representative
 3
 4 On page 13, line 1, after "district" insert "governed under RCW
 5 35.61.050(2)"
- 6 <u>EFFECT:</u> Specifies that the public or private entity with which a 7 park district governed by a city legislative authority contracts for 8 management services may appoint the chief executive officer.

--- END ---